# **2024** Permian Basin Fair and Exposition

### **Annual Dog Extravaganza**

# Sunday, September 1, 2024

# Main Stage located on the Fairgrounds @ 5:00pm

- 1) All dog owners will be required to purchase a full price ticket at fair entrance.
- 2) Please report to Main Stage prior to 5:00pm.
- 3) The Permian Basin Fair directors have the right to refuse any dog.
- 4) All dogs must be on a leash and controlled by their owner.
- 5) All owners will be required to clean up after their own dog.
- 6) NO FEE REQUIRED TO REGISTER FOR EVENT!

### **Event Competitions**

#### Largest Dog

### **Cutest Dog**

#### **Smallest Dog**

(Ribbons and cash prizes for 1<sup>st</sup> and 2<sup>nd</sup> Place in each category only) (1<sup>st</sup> Place prize \$50/Ribbon, 2<sup>nd</sup> Place prize \$25/Ribbon)

\*\*\* Only onsite registration. We will have forms on hand. \*\*\*

\*\*\*Dog entry can only win 1<sup>st</sup> place in one category.\*\*\*

Owners Name/Dog's name:\_\_\_\_\_

E-mail:\_\_\_\_\_\_

Phone Number:\_\_\_\_\_

Address:\_\_\_\_\_

City/State/Zip:\_\_\_\_\_

Signature:\_\_\_\_\_

Disclaimer: The Permian Basin Fair and Exposition Board of Directors, Staff or Volunteers will not be held liable if any dog is involved in a fight, incident or causes anyone harm during their visit at the Permian Basin Fair. Also, if you knowingly or not knowingly bring a dog with any sickness to the grounds and it infects another animal, you will be held responsible for the care and treatment of that animal.